1 / 8
Metallized Film Capacitor
Power Electronic Capacitors
Series/Type: MKP AC Filter – Three phase
Ordering code: C53*
Date: September 2024
Version: 01
EMF 2004. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the information

Metallized Film Capacitor C53*
Power Electronic Capacitors MKP AC Filter – Three phase
 Structure of ordering code
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
C 5 1 3 3 1 5 0 6 J 3 2 M A 0 1 0 1
A B C D E F G H I J K
A： Capacitor series
C51=AC filter capacitor-single phase
B： Rated RMS voltage
如：331=33*101=330V
C： Rated capacitance
如：506=50*106=50000000pF=50μF
D： Capacitance tolerance
J=±5%，K=±10%
E： Terminal center hole distance
32=32mm 50=50mm
F： Terminal shape
F=Screw hole M=Screw
G： Case material
A=Aluminum case P=Plastic case
H： Product features
0=Ordinary 1=Double 85
I： Capacitor connection method
1=single phase S=Triangle connection method
Y=Star connection method(three line) T=Star connection method(four line)
J： Inner use
H： Serial number
4 / 8
Metallized Film Capacitor C53*
Power Electronic Capacitors MKP AC Filter – Three phase
Outline Drawing(Specific according to customer requirements)
 Cap type design
D±1 76/86/96/116 136
a±0.5 15 16.5
b±0.5 19.4 25
A±1 43.5 49
B±1 44.5 54.5
H1±2 35 45
H2±1 16 18
MT M5 M6
Bolt type design
D±1 116 136
H1±1 38 38
H2±2 16 18
P±1 40 40
MB M8 M8
5 / 8
Metallized Film Capacitor C53*
Power Electronic Capacitors MKP AC Filter – Three phase
 Tab type design
D±1 45 55 60
H1±1 12 12 12
H2±2 10 12 16
P±1.5 18 20 20
MA M8 M10 M12
6 / 8
Metallized Film Capacitor C53*
Power Electronic Capacitors MKP AC Filter – Three phase